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BY AUTHORITY
ORDINANCE NO. COUNCIL BILL NO. CB12-0221
SERIES OF: 2012 COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:

Government and Finance

A BILL

For an ordinance amending the classification and pay plan for employees in the
Career Service and for certain employees not in the Career Service.

WHEREAS, pursuantto 9.1.1 (C) and (D) of the Charter and Article | of Chapter 18, D.R.M.C.,
the Career Service Authority has recommended to the City Council an amendment to the classification
and pay plan governing the compensation of employees in the career service and certain employees
not in the career service;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF
DENVER:

Section 1. That effective May 6, 2012, the classification and pay plan is hereby amended by

changing the pay grade associated with certain job titles to read as follows:

Job Title Old Pay Grade New Pay Grade
311 Customer Service Agent 613-S 613-C
311 Customer Service Specialist 614-S 614-C
Animal Care Attendant 608-S 607-J
Animal Care Supervisor 610-S 609-J
Aquatics Coordinator 616-G 617-A
Assistant Golf Professional 803-G 803-A
Aviation Customer Service Agent 613-S 613-C
Aviation Customer Service Manager 809-S 809-C
Aviation Customer Service Supervisor 807-S 807-C
Aviation Emergency Dispatcher 616-S 615-N
Aviation Operations Representative 616-S 613-A
Aviation Operations Representative Supervisor 808-S 806-A
Booking Coordinator 807-G 807-A
Booking Specialist 809-G 809-A
Central Supply Lead Technician 608-S 607-J
Central Supply Supervisor 802-S 801-J
Central Supply Technician 607-S 606-J
Certified Sterile Processing Technician 607-S 606-J
Content Developer 807-G 807-A
Content Developer (HOURLY) 807-G 807-A
Cook 606-S 605-J
Copy Center Operator 609-G 611-C
Correctional Institution Food Manager 808-S 807-J
Court Interpreter 622-S 619-A

DHS Customer Service Agent 613-S 613-C



Digital Imaging Technician
Emergency Communications Operator
Entertainment Production Coordinator
Events Coordinator

Exhibition Designer

Food Production Supervisor

Food Service Worker

Golf Course Operator

Golf Professional

Golf/Pro Shop Assistant

Graphic Designer

Graphics Supervisor

Graphics Technician

Hotline Operator

Institution Food Steward

Institution Food Steward Supervisor
Interpreter Coordinator

Laundry Supervisor

Laundry Worker

Lead Customer Service Agent

Lead Emergency Communications Operator

Lead Park Ranger

Maintenance Control Supervisor
Maintenance Control Technician
Maintenance Liaison

Manager of Publication
Manager of Publication

Museum Collection Assistant
Museum Curatorial Assistant

National Crime Information Center Agent (NCIC

Agent)

Paramedic Dispatch Supervisor
Paramedic Dispatcher

Parks and Recreation Ranger
Police Dispatcher

Police Lead Dispatcher

Police Photographic Specialist
Press Operator

Press Operator

Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Instructor
Recreation Supervisor
Recreation Trainee

Senior Curator

Senior Exhibition Designer
Senior Television and Video Producer
Sign Language Interpreter
Special Events Coordinator
Stock Clerk

618-G
617-S
808-G
807-G
616-G
803-S
603-S
616-G
807-G
600-G
805-G
807-G
614-G
613-S
614-S
617-S
809-S
609-S
604-S
615-S
618-S
620-G
810-S
618-S
618-S
809-G
809-G
612-G
610-G

616-S
624-S
621-S
613-G
621-S
622-S
616-G
610-G
610-G
616-G
608-G
809-G
401-G
808-G
807-G
812-G
622-S
808-G
610-S

613-A
616-N
808-A
804-A
616-A
802-J

602-J

617-J

807-A
600-C
805-A
807-A
614-A
613-C
613-J

616-J

808-A
608-J

603-J

615-C
617-N
621-N
808-A
615-A
615-A
809-A
809-A
613-C
611-C

615-N
623-N
620-N
614-N
620-N
621-N
615-A
611-C
611-C
617-A
607-A
808-A
401-A
808-A
807-A
812-A
619-A
808-A
609-J
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Stockkeeper 616-S 615-J

Stockroom Manager 809-S 808-J
Stockroom Supervisor 808-S 807-J
Television & Video Director/Editor 810-G 810-A
Television & Video Director/Editor (HOURLY) 810-G 810-A
Television & Video Producer 810-G 810-A
Television & Video Producer (HOURLY) 810-G 810-A
Television Programmer 809-G 809-A
Vehicle Impound Clerk 613-S 612-N
Washing Machine Operator 606-S 605-J
Zoo Commissary Worker 609-S 608-J

Section 2. That the foregoing amendments shall be reflected in the full classification and pay
plan kept and maintained in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, as reflected at Clerk Filing No. 11-
330-K, and at the Career Service Authority, and shall be available for public inspection both in person

and on-line.

COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: By consent the week of March 26, 2012
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: April 3, 2012

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL 2012

- PRESIDENT
APPROVED: - MAYOR 2012
ATTEST: - CLERK AND RECORDER,

EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL 2012 2012
PREPARED BY: Alena Martinez, Career Service Authority; DATE: April 4, 2012.

Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the
City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed
ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to §
3.2.6 of the Charter.

Douglas J. Friednash, City Attorney
BY: , Assistant City Attorney DATE: 2012




