1 BY AUTHORITY 2 ORDINANCE NO. ____ COUNCIL BILL NO. CB12-0221 3 SERIES OF: 2012 COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE: 4 Government and Finance 5 A BILL

For an ordinance amending the classification and pay plan for employees in the Career Service and for certain employees not in the Career Service.

WHEREAS, pursuant to 9.1.1 (C) and (D) of the Charter and Article I of Chapter 18, D.R.M.C., the Career Service Authority has recommended to the City Council an amendment to the classification and pay plan governing the compensation of employees in the career service and certain employees not in the career service;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

Section 1. That effective **May 6, 2012**, the classification and pay plan is hereby amended by changing the pay grade associated with certain job titles to read as follows:

Job Title	Old Pay Grade	New Pay Grade
311 Customer Service Agent	613-S	613-C
311 Customer Service Specialist	614-S	614-C
Animal Care Attendant	608-S	607-J
Animal Care Supervisor	610-S	609-J
Aquatics Coordinator	616-G	617-A
Assistant Golf Professional	803-G	803-A
Aviation Customer Service Agent	613-S	613-C
Aviation Customer Service Manager	809-S	809-C
Aviation Customer Service Supervisor	807-S	807-C
Aviation Emergency Dispatcher	616-S	615-N
Aviation Operations Representative	616-S	613-A
Aviation Operations Representative Supervisor	808-S	806-A
Booking Coordinator	807-G	807-A
Booking Specialist	809-G	809-A
Central Supply Lead Technician	608-S	607-J
Central Supply Supervisor	802-S	801-J
Central Supply Technician	607-S	606-J
Certified Sterile Processing Technician	607-S	606-J
Content Developer	807-G	807-A
Content Developer (HOURLY)	807-G	807-A
Cook	606-S	605-J
Copy Center Operator	609-G	611-C
Correctional Institution Food Manager	808-S	807-J
Court Interpreter	622-S	619-A
DHS Customer Service Agent	613-S	613-C

Digital Imaging Technician Emergency Communications Operator Entertainment Production Coordinator Events Coordinator Exhibition Designer Food Production Supervisor Food Service Worker	618-G 617-S 808-G 807-G 616-G 803-S 603-S	613-A 616-N 808-A 804-A 616-A 802-J 602-J
Golf Course Operator	616-G	617-J
Golf Professional	807-G	807-A
Golf/Pro Shop Assistant	600-G	600-C
Graphica Supervisor	805-G	805-A
Graphics Supervisor	807-G 614-G	807-A 614-A
Graphics Technician Hotline Operator	613-S	613-C
Institution Food Steward	614-S	613-J
Institution Food Steward Supervisor	617-S	616-J
Interpreter Coordinator	809-S	808-A
Laundry Supervisor	609-S	608-J
Laundry Worker	604-S	603-J
Lead Customer Service Agent	615-S	615-C
Lead Emergency Communications Operator	618-S	617-N
Lead Park Ranger	620-G	621-N
Maintenance Control Supervisor	810-S	808-A
Maintenance Control Technician	618-S	615-A
Maintenance Liaison	618-S	615-A
Manager of Publication	809-G	809-A
Manager of Publication	809-G	809-A
Museum Collection Assistant Museum Curatorial Assistant	612-G 610-G	613-C 611-C
National Crime Information Center Agent (NCIC	010-G	011-0
Agent)	616-S	615-N
Paramedic Dispatch Supervisor	624-S	623-N
Paramedic Dispatcher	621-S	620-N
Parks and Recreation Ranger	613-G	614-N
Police Dispatcher	621-S	620-N
Police Lead Dispatcher	622-S	621-N
Police Photographic Specialist	616-G	615-A
Press Operator	610-G	611-C
Press Operator	610-G	611-C
Recreation Coordinator	616-G	617-A
Recreation Instructor	608-G	607-A
Recreation Supervisor	809-G	808-A
Recreation Trainee Senior Curator	401-G 808-G	401-A 808-A
Senior Exhibition Designer	807-G	807-A
Senior Television and Video Producer	812-G	812-A
Sign Language Interpreter	622-S	619-A
Special Events Coordinator	808-G	808-A
Stock Clerk	610-S	609-J

Stockroom Manager Stockroom Supervisor Television & Video Director/Editor Television & Video Director/Editor (HOURLY) Television & Video Producer Television & Video Producer (HOURLY) Television Programmer Vehicle Impound Clerk Washing Machine Operator Zoo Commissary Worker	616-S 809-S 808-S 810-G 810-G 810-G 810-G 809-G 613-S 606-S 609-S	615-J 808-J 807-J 810-A 810-A 810-A 810-A 809-A 612-N 605-J 608-J			
Section 2. That the foregoing amendments shall be reflected in the full classification and pay					
plan kept and maintained in the office of the Clerk ar	d Recorder, as reflect	ed at Clerk Fili	ng No. 11-		
330-K, and at the Career Service Authority, and shall	be available for public	inspection bot	h in person		
and on-line.					
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: By consent the week of March 26, 2012 MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: April 3, 2012					
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL	_ 2012				
	PRESIDENT				
APPROVED:	MAYOR		2012		
ATTEST:	- CLERK AND REC EX-OFFICIO CLEF CITY AND COUNT	RK OF THE	R		
NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL	2012		2012		
PREPARED BY: Alena Martinez, Career Service			•		
Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to § 3.2.6 of the Charter.					
Douglas J. Friednash, City Attorney					

1 2

BY: ______, Assistant City Attorney DATE: _____2012